

Bid Results Detail Report

HUBBARDTON STP 0161(32) (Re-Ad)
 C03127
 FEDERAL

DATE BIDS OPEN: December 15, 2023, 11:00 AM
SCOPE OF WORK: WORK TO BE PERFORMED UNDER THIS PROJECT INCLUDES INSTALLATION OF ROCK DOWELS, MACHINE AND HAND SCALING, AND SLOPE STABILIZATION WITH WIRE MESH.
COMPLETION DATE: October 11, 2024
LOCATION: BEGINNING IN THE TOWN OF HUBBARDTON ON VT ROUTE 30 AT STATION 156+00 (MM 2.955) EXTENDING NORTHERLY APPROXIMATELY 900.00 FEET (0.170 MILES) TO STATION 165+00 (MM 3.125)

Pay Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	1. MARKOWSKI EXCAVATING, INC. 2704 WEST CREEK ROAD FLORENCE, VT 05744					
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
201.10	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS	LS	1.000	\$116,834.200	\$116,834.20				
203.15	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	25.000	\$61.920	\$1,548.00				
204.22	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	CY	1.000	\$75.000	\$75.00				
210.10	COARSE-MILLING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	SY	2,700.000	\$8.700	\$23,490.00				
404.65	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT	CWT	9.000	\$240.000	\$2,160.00				
406.50	PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B.I.)	LU	1.000	\$1.000	\$1.00				
608.31	POWER BROOM RENTAL, TYPE II	HR	10.000	\$155.000	\$1,550.00				
630.10	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	HR	300.000	\$114.000	\$34,200.00				
630.15	FLAGGERS	HR	1,200.000	\$66.000	\$79,200.00				
631.10	FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS	LS	1.000	\$20,925.000	\$20,925.00				
631.17	TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS	LS	1.000	\$780.000	\$780.00				
631.19	TESTING EQUIPMENT, GROUT	LS	1.000	\$1,800.000	\$1,800.00				
631.26	FIELD OFFICE COMMUNICATIONS (N.A.B.I.)	DL	3,000.000	\$1.000	\$3,000.00				
635.11	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION	LS	1.000	\$425,300.000	\$425,300.00				
641.11	TRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE	LS	1.000	\$529,047.500	\$529,047.50				
641.15	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EACH	2.000	\$12,075.000	\$24,150.00				
646.201	4 INCH WHITE LINE, WATERBORNE PAINT	LF	1,800.000	\$2.190	\$3,942.00				
646.2111	4 INCH YELLOW LINE, WATERBORNE PAINT	LF	1,800.000	\$2.190	\$3,942.00				
651.15	SEED	LB	20.000	\$17.750	\$355.00				
651.18	FERTILIZER	LB	65.000	\$4.770	\$310.05				
651.20	AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	TON	.500	\$1,357.500	\$678.75				
651.35	TOPSOIL	CY	50.000	\$109.180	\$5,459.00				
653.01	EPSC PLAN	LS	1.000	\$8,090.000	\$8,090.00				
653.02	MONITORING EPSC PLAN	HR	10.000	\$193.750	\$1,937.50				
653.03	MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.)	LU	1.000	\$3,000.000	\$3,000.00				
653.10	HAY MULCH	TON	.500	\$1,812.500	\$906.25				
653.42	INLET PROTECTION DEVICE, TYPE III	CY	15.000	\$359.850	\$5,397.75				
653.55	PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE	LF	850.000	\$3.080	\$2,618.00				
675.50	REMOVING SIGNS	EACH	2.000	\$27.500	\$55.00				
678.40	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM	EACH	1.000	\$60,062.500	\$60,062.50				
900.620	SPECIAL PROVISION (SOIL NAIL TESTING)	EACH	7.000	\$2,607.500	\$18,252.50				
900.630	SPECIAL PROVISION (HAND SCALING WITH VEGETATION REMOVAL)	HR	50.000	\$1,700.000	\$85,000.00				
900.630	SPECIAL PROVISION (MACHINE SCALING)	HR	20.000	\$600.000	\$12,000.00				
900.640	SPECIAL PROVISION (ROCK DOWELING)	LF	230.000	\$305.610	\$70,290.30				
900.640	SPECIAL PROVISION (SOIL NAIL)	LF	2,000.000	\$211.350	\$422,700.00				
900.640	SPECIAL PROVISION (REMOVE AND SALVAGE CONCRETE BARRIER)	LF	228.000	\$73.690	\$16,801.32				
900.645	SPECIAL PROVISION (ROCK DOWEL TESTING)	LS	1.000	\$12,697.500	\$12,697.50				
900.650	SPECIAL PROVISION (MAT DENSITY PAY ADJUSTMENT, SMALL QUANTITY)(N.A.B.I.)	LU	1.000	\$1.000	\$1.00				
900.650	SPECIAL PROVISION (MIXTURE PAY ADJUSTMENT, SMALL QUANTITY)(N.A.B.I.)	LU	1.000	\$1.000	\$1.00				
900.670	SPECIAL PROVISION (SLOPE STABILIZATION SYSTEM, WIRE MESH FACING)	SF	4,250.000	\$50.750	\$215,687.50				
900.680	SPECIAL PROVISION (BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, SMALL QUANTITY)	TON	350.000	\$303.580	\$106,253.00				
900.680	SPECIAL PROVISION (REMOVAL OF LEDGE WASTE MATERIAL)	TON	1,030.000	\$36.190	\$37,275.70				
					\$2,357,774.32				
Totals:					\$2,357,774.32				